BSA Junior Team Championship

Year

2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19

Winner

Saints

Saints

Panthers

Samford

Saints 14A

Springwood 14A
Springwood 14A
Springwood 14A

Saints 14A

Stealers 15A

Panthers

Bears

Redsox 15A

Saints

Wilston Grange 13B
Waratahs/Wilston Grange 13B
Southside Stingers 15 Mixed
Redsox U13

Criteria:
Awarded to team with most points in junior fixtures for the
season
In case of a tie, awarded to team with best percentage of runs
for, divided by runs against



	Junior Team trophy

