BSA Junior Team Championship

DSA Juliloi Tealli Championship		
	Year	Winner
	2001/02	Saints
	2002/03	Saints
	2003/04	Panthers
	2004/05	Samford
	2005/06	Saints 14A
	2006/07	Springwood 14A
	2007/08	Springwood 14A
	2008/09	Springwood 14A
	2009/10	Saints 14A
	2010/11	Stealers 15A
	2011/12	Panthers
	2012/13	Bears
	2013/14	Redsox 15A
	2014/15	Saints
	2015/16	Wilston Grange 13B
	2016/17	Waratahs/Wilston Grange 13B
	2017/18	Southside Stingers 15 Mixed
	2018/19	Redsox U13

Criteria:

 $\label{eq:continuous} \mbox{Awarded to team with most points in junior fixtures for the} \\$

season

In case of a tie, awarded to team with best percentage of runs

for, divided by runs against